To Whom It May Concern:

I LaNisha Martin is requesting a appeal for may claim when a City worker hit my car. For any other questions or concerns please call me at 414-334-7227.

RECEIVED

APR 25 2019

3:15 AM. EM

Sincerly, MA

414-334-7227

THY OF MEHABILE

#### RECEIVED OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

3/14/2019

To Whom It May Concern:

3.3(2M/F.M.

MAR 15 2019

My name is LaNisha M. Martin and on February 19, 2019 City worker Richard A. Rosinsky hit my parked vehicle (2010 Ford Crown Victoria) which was parked in front home at 2847 N. 51<sup>st</sup> Street Milwaukee, WI 53210 just before 8pm. Richard A. Rosinsky was in vehicle number 26355. I heard a loud sound and went outside to see that my car was badly damaged. After my car was hit caused a inconvenience in my everyday life. It is required for me to have a car for my job at Running Rebels Community Organization. I had to pay out a pocket for a rental car until I was eventually able to get a new car.

I am asking for the city to pay;

\$12 for towing cost

\$830.43 for rental car.

\$6.00 for police report

\$ Estimated cost to fix car from Heiser 76<sup>th</sup> Street Body Shop \$6,978.96

\$Estimated cost to fix car from Macco Collision Repair \$3,951.87

If you need to contact me at 414-334-7227.

Sincerely,

LaNisha Martin

DIG MAR IL PM 1:3

1000

## WISCONSIN, 1750 N MAYFAIR RD, WAUWATOSA, WI 532263020 (414) 777-3888

**RENTAL AGREEMENT REF#** 592728

4XBTYT

**SUMMARY OF CHARGES** 

RENTER

MARTIN, LANISHA

**DATE & TIME OUT** 02/20/2019 05:31 PM DATE & TIME IN 03/04/2019 05:58 PM

**BILLING CYCLE** 24-HOUR

**CAR CLASS CHARGED ICAR** 

VEH #1 2018 HYUN ELAN 4SEL VIN# 5NPD84LF0JH328587 LIC# DNV7243

MILES DRIVEN 698 CAR CLASS: ICAR

Date	Quantity	Per	Rate	Total
02/20 - 02/27	1	WEEK	\$189.99	\$189.99
02/27 - 03/04	- 5	DAY	\$27.18	\$135.90
02/20 - 03/04	12	DAY	\$19.99	\$239.88
02/20 - 03/04	12	DAY	\$14.95	\$179.40
02/20 - 03/04			The second of	\$0.00
	Su	btotal:		\$745.17
	02/20 - 02/27 02/27 - 03/04 02/20 - 03/04 02/20 - 03/04	02/20 - 02/27 1 02/27 - 03/04 5 02/20 - 03/04 12 02/20 - 03/04 12 02/20 - 03/04	02/20 - 02/27 1 WEEK 02/27 - 03/04 5 DAY 02/20 - 03/04 12 DAY 02/20 - 03/04 12 DAY	02/20 - 02/27 1 WEEK \$189.99 02/27 - 03/04 5 DAY \$27.18 02/20 - 03/04 12 DAY \$19.99 02/20 - 03/04 12 DAY \$14.95 02/20 - 03/04

			Subtotal:		\$745.17
Taxes & Surcharges LOCAL EXPOSITION TAX	02/20 - 03/04			3%	\$17.20
SALES TAX STATE RENTAL VEHICLE FEE	02/20 - 03/04 02/20 - 03/04			5.6% 5%	\$32.09 \$28.65
TITLE AND REGISTRATION FEES	02/20 - 03/04	12	DAY	\$0.61	\$7.32
		Total	Charges:		\$830.43

\$830.43 Bill-To / Deposits **DEPOSITS** (\$830.43)

**Total Estimated Amount Due** 

\$0.00

**PAYMENT INFORMATION AMOUNT PAID** TYPE \$830.43 Visa

**CREDIT CARD NUMBER** xxxxxxxxxxxxx8713

# WISCONSIN MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH REPORT

	Document Number Override	Primary Crash Document #	Agency Crash Number	Investigating Officer/Deputy  R. BOGUST	
0	Crash Date <b>02/19/2019</b>	Crash Time 08:00 PM	Date Arrived <b>02/19/2019</b>	Time Arrived 08:26 PM	
アスト	Date Notified 02/19/2019	Time Notified 08:07 PM	Total Units 02	Total Injured Total Killed 00 00	
JUNIO CONTROL	On Emergency	Hit and Run Lane Clos	sure Work Zone	Trailer or Towed	Reporting Threshold
5	Government Property	Active School Zone	School Bus Related	Tags SUPERVISOR APPROVE	D
	▼ Reportable	Crash Type DT4000 (STANDARD CRAS	н)	Amended	Secondary Crash
	Description				
	2	NOT TO SCALE  847 N 51ST ST	1ST ST	Photos By  Additional Inform	
	havened	ement officer, agree that I have n			NATUE NADDOW DOAS
	AND HAD TO MOVE OVER S	ARKED FACING SOUTHBOUND AT 28 TRIKING THE PARKED CAR.	47 N 51ST ST. UNIT ONE WAS TR	AVELING SOUTHBOUND DOWI	N THE NARROW ROAD

# WISCONSIN MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH REPORT

	Loc	cation	March March Committee			R-Terrent		RESERVE		100
	ON	2847 N 51ST ST		The state of the s		Latitude			Longitude	_
		FTS				43.0709	21445		-87.977313795	
	78 110 110	W LOCUST ST				X Coordin	ate		Y Coordinate	_
	(HO	OUSE/BUILDING 2847)				420432.	1875		4769154	
		THE CITY OF MILWAU				Structure	•	(*		ets-ttt
	IN	MILWAUKEE COUNTY	<u> </u>			HOUSE	BUILDING	3		_
	Cra	sh Scene	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100							
	First	Harmful Event				First Harn	nful Event L	ocation		
		RKED MOTOR VEHIC	LE			ON ROA	DWAY			
	Man	ner of Collision				Light Con	dition		- Complete Mile 104 and - Green	
		COLLISION W/VEHIC	LE IN TRANSPORT			DARK/L	IGHTED		DECEMBE	
	Road	d Surface Condition(s)				Roadway	Factor(s)		OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY	
	DRY	Υ							OF THE OF OUT AT TORRES	
	Envi	ironment Factor(s)	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			MAR 1 5 2019	
	NOI	NE				NONE			11AN 13 2018	
	Wea	ther Condition(s)				1			330	
		EAR							330 <sub>AM/FM</sub>	
	577,000	nal Type			-					_
	Atilii	пастуре					o Trafficwa CWAY - O	·		
		sh Classification - Location				Crash Cla	ssification -	Jurisdiction		
		BLIC PROPERTY				- See Head State of the See		ISDICTION		
	Triba	al Land				NO CON			Special Study	
	With	in Interchange Area	Junction Location	M124 M2 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75	Intersection	n Type	·	v=0000=0144441=015000	The second secon	
	NO		NON-JUNCTION		NOT AN	INTERSE	CTION			
- 3					The second second	Contractor Contractor	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	Uni	t Summary	(6)(2)(1)(1)(2)(2)(1)(2)(2)(1)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)(2)			KASING S	15-10-04P	Edward Office		Del
		t Summary Status		Vehicle Ope	erating As C	lassification		Unit Type		0.51
	Unit IN T	Status RANSIT		Vehicle Ope	erating As C	lassification		TRUCK		24
	Unit IN T Vehi	Status RANSIT cle Type			erating As C	lassification		TRUCK	s Endorsements	Per
01	Unit IN T Vehi STR	Status RANSIT ICLE Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE	The state of the s	D CLASS				TRUCK Operating A		Del
	Unit IN T Vehi STR	Status RANSIT cle Type	RT TRUCK) Train/Bus # Injured	D CLASS			Total Trail	TRUCK Operating A	Total HazMat Types	
	Unit IN T Vehi- STR Total 1	Status RANSIT ICLE Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE	The state of the s	Total # Cita	tions Issued			TRUCK Operating A		
0.1	Unit IN T Vehi- STR Total 1	Status  RANSIT  Cle Type  RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE  I Occs	Train/Bus # Injured	Total # Cita 0			Total Trail	TRUCK Operating A	Total HazMat Types	
0.1	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES	Status  RANSIT  Cle Type  RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE  I Occs	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND	Total # Cita 0 Pre Special Fun	tions Issued  CrashTire  Mark  ction		Total Trail  O  Speed Lin	TRUCK Operating A ers	Total HazMat Types 0 Total Lanes 2 Motor Vehicle Use	
	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR	Status  RANSIT ICIE Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE I Occs  rance? St t Harmful Event: Collision of the collision of	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel  SOUTHBOUND  With	Total # Cita 0 Pre Special Fun NO SPEC	crashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC		Total Trail  O  Speed Lin	TRUCK Operating A lers  nit  Emergency NOT APP	Total HazMat Types  0  Total Lanes  2  Motor Vehicle Use  LICABLE	
0.1	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR	Status  RANSIT  ICLE Type  RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE  I Occs  rance?  St Harmful Event: Collision of the collision	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel  SOUTHBOUND  With  LE	Total # Cita 0 Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC		Total Trail  O  Speed Lin	TRUCK Operating A  ers  nit  Emergency NOT APP Traffic Cont	Total HazMat Types 0 Total Lanes 2 Motor Vehicle Use	
0.1	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Traff TWO	Status  RANSIT  ICLE Type  RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE  I Occs  rance?  St  Harmful Event: Collision  RKED MOTOR VEHICL  IIIC Way  D-WAY, NOT DIVIDED	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel  SOUTHBOUND  With  LE	Total # Cita 0 Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC		Total Trail  O  Speed Lin	TRUCK Operating A  ers  iit  Emergency NOT APP  Traffic Cont NO	Total HazMat Types  0  Total Lanes 2  Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE  rol Inoperative/Missing	
0.1	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Traff TWC	Status  RANSIT  cle Type  RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE  I Occs  rance?  S  t Harmful Event: Collision of the collision	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel  SOUTHBOUND  With  LE	Total # Cital 0 Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont NO CONT Road Curva	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC		Total Trail  O  Speed Lin	TRUCK Operating A ers  iit  Emergency NOT APP Traffic Cont NO Road Grade	Total HazMat Types  0  Total Lanes 2  Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE  rol Inoperative/Missing	
0.1	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Traff TWO Surfa BLA Truck	Status  FRANSIT  Icle Type  RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE  I Occs  Trance?  St Harmful Event: Collision of the collisio	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND  With LE	Total # Cita  O  Pre  Special Fun  NO SPEC  Traffic Cont  NO CONT  Road Curva  STRAIGH	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC		Total Trail  O  Speed Lin	TRUCK Operating A  ers  iit  Emergency NOT APP  Traffic Cont NO	Total HazMat Types  0  Total Lanes 2  Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE  rol Inoperative/Missing	
0.1	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Traff TWO Surfa BLA Truck	Status  FRANSIT  Icle Type  RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE  I Occs  Trance?  St Harmful Event: Collision of the collisio	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel  SOUTHBOUND  With  LE	Total # Cita  O  Pre  Special Fun  NO SPEC  Traffic Cont  NO CONT  Road Curva  STRAIGH	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC		Total Trail  O  Speed Lin	TRUCK Operating A ers  iit  Emergency NOT APP Traffic Cont NO Road Grade	Total HazMat Types  0  Total Lanes 2  Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE  rol Inoperative/Missing	
0.1	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Truct BLA Truct	Status FRANSIT Icle Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE I Occs  Trance?  The tharmful Event: Collision of the collision	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND  With LE	Total # Citat 0  Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont NO CONT Road Curva STRAIGH  GVWR/GCWR	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC rol ROL ture T		Total Trail 0 Speed Lin 25	TRUCK Operating A Operating A  Emergency NOT APP Traffic Cont NO Road Grade LEVEL	Total HazMat Types  0 Total Lanes  2 Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE rol Inoperative/Missing	
0.1	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Truct BLA Truct	Status FRANSIT cle Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE I Occs rance?  It Harmful Event: Collision of the collision of th	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND  With LE	Total # Cita 0 Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont NO CONT Road Curva STRAIGH  GVWR/GCWR	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC rol ROL tture T	ETION	Total Trail 0 Speed Lin 25	TRUCK Operating A Operating A  Init  Emergency NOT APP Traffic Cont NO Road Grade LEVEL  Country of Is	Total HazMat Types  0 Total Lanes  2 Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE rol Inoperative/Missing	
UNIT 01	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Truct BLA Truct	Status FRANSIT Icle Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE I Occs  Trance? St Harmful Event: Collision of the collision of	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND  With LE  S)  BINATION > 10,000LBS	Total # Citat 0 Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont NO CONT Road Curva STRAIGH  GVWR/GCWR  Plate Type MUN - MU	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC rol ROL ture T	ETION	Total Trail 0 Speed Lin 25 St	TRUCK Operating A Operating A Interest	Total HazMat Types  0 Total Lanes  2 Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE rol Inoperative/Missing	
0.1	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Truct BLA Truct	Status FRANSIT cle Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE I Occs rance?  It Harmful Event: Collision of the collision of th	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND  With LE  S)  BINATION > 10,000LBS	Total # Citat 0  Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont NO CONT Road Curva STRAIGH  GVWR/GCWR  Plate Type MUN - MU Make	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC rol ROL tture T	ETION	Total Trail 0 Speed Lin 25	TRUCK Operating A Operating A  Init  Emergency NOT APP Traffic Cont NO Road Grade LEVEL  Country of Is	Total HazMat Types  0 Total Lanes  2 Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE rol Inoperative/Missing	
UNIT 01	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Truck Surfa BLA	Status  FRANSIT Icle Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE I Occs  Trance? St Harmful Event: Collision of the collision of	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND  With LE  S)  BINATION > 10,000LBS	Total # Citat 0  Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont NO CONT Road Curva STRAIGH  GVWR/GCWR  Plate Type MUN - MU Make	tions Issued CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC rol ROL ture T	ETION	Total Trail 0 Speed Lin 25 St WI Year	TRUCK Operating A  ers  Emergency NOT APP Traffic Cont NO Road Grade LEVEL  Country of Is UNITED ST Model TRUCK Bus Use	Total HazMat Types  0 Total Lanes  2 Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE  rol Inoperative/Missing	
UNIT 01	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Truck Surfa BLA	Status  FRANSIT Icle Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE I Occs  Trance? St Harmful Event: Collision of the collision of	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND  With LE  S)  BINATION > 10,000LBS	Total # Citat 0 Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont NO CONT Road Curva STRAIGH  GVWR/GCWR  Plate Type MUN - MI Make FREIGHT Body Style CB - CAE	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC rol ROL ture T	DRP	Total Trail 0 Speed Lin 25 St WI Year	TRUCK Operating A	Total HazMat Types  0 Total Lanes  2 Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE  rol Inoperative/Missing	
01 UNIT 01	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Truff TWO Surfa BLA Truck TRU	Status  FRANSIT Icle Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE I Occs  Trance?  The termful Event: Collision of the termful Event of	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND  With  LE  S)  BINATION > 10,000LBS	Total # Citat 0 Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont NO CONT Road Curva STRAIGH  GVWR/GCWR  Plate Type MUN - MI Make FREIGHT Body Style	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC rol ROL ture T	DRP	Total Trail 0 Speed Lin 25 St WI Year	TRUCK Operating A  ers  Emergency NOT APP Traffic Cont NO Road Grade LEVEL  Country of Is UNITED ST Model TRUCK Bus Use	Total HazMat Types  0 Total Lanes  2 Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE  rol Inoperative/Missing	
01 UNIT 01	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Truff TWO Surfa BLA Truck TRU	Status  FRANSIT  Cle Type  RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE  I Occs  Trance?  St Harmful Event: Collision of the collision	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND  With  LE  S)  BINATION > 10,000LBS	Total # Cita 0 Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont NO CONT Road Curva STRAIGH  GVWR/GCWR  Plate Type MUN - MI Make FREIGHT Body Style CB - CAE Vehicle Da	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC rol ROL ture T	DRP	Total Trail 0 Speed Lin 25 St WI Year 2014	TRUCK Operating A	Total HazMat Types  0 Total Lanes  2 Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE  rol Inoperative/Missing	
UNIT 01	Unit IN T Vehic STR Total 1 Insur YES Most PAR Traff T TWC Surfar BLA Truck TRU	Status  FRANSIT Icle Type RAIGHT TRUCK (INSE I Occs  Trance?  The termful Event: Collision of the termful Event of	Train/Bus # Injured  Direction Of Travel SOUTHBOUND  With  LE  S)  BINATION > 10,000LBS	Total # Citar 0 Pre Special Fun NO SPEC Traffic Cont NO CONT Road Curva STRAIGH  GVWR/GCWR  Plate Type MUN - MU Make FREIGHT Body Style CB - CAE Vehicle Da 2RIGHT	CrashTire Mark ction IAL FUNC rol ROL ture T	DRP S	Total Trail 0 Speed Lin 25 St WI Year 2014	TRUCK Operating A	Total HazMat Types  0 Total Lanes  2 Motor Vehicle Use LICABLE rol Inoperative/Missing  suance TATES	

# WISCONSIN MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH REPORT

I	111175111111	T1DTD		
		Towed Due To Damage  NOT TOWED	Vehicle Removed By  OPERATOR	
		What Driver Was Doing		
		GOING STRAIGHT	Vehicle Factors	
		Driver Prior Action Other	NOT APPLICABLE	
		Bitter Filor Action Other		
		Driver Actions		
	Ш	NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION		
느	占			
FIND	Ì			
	VEHICLE			
		Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED		
01	6			
ĺ		Owner Name	Owner Address	
		MILWAUKEE CITY   (414) 286-2489	2142 W CANAL ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53233, US	
		(***,=**=***		
		Sequence Of Events Event		
The same of the sa	6	PARKED MOTOR VEHICLE		
1	02	Event		
	~	Event		
1000	03		3	
	04	Event		
E		Policy Holder		
ENS		Insurance Company	Government	
		SELF INSURURED	MILWAUKEE CITY	
Discould		Individual		
P. Control		Driver RICHARD A ROSINSKY	Citations Issued	Sex
ļ	AL.	(414) 286-2489	0	MALE
	INDIVIDUA	Control of	Date of Birth <b>08/16/1958</b>	Race WHITE
LIND	K	Address	Driver License Number	
>	₫	11231 W UPHAM AVE	R2527415829606	
NO.	=	HALES CORNERS, WI 53130 , US	STATE: WISCONSIN COUNTRY: UN	IITED STATES
Dieles Control				
100		Equipment On Duty Crash	Safety Equipment	
SHERRY				
		Seat Position	SHOULDER & LAP BELT	
Televitor		1FRONT SEAT-LEFT SIDE (DRIVER/MOTORCY Helmet Use	Helmet Compliance	
A CONTRACTOR		Theiriet Ose	neimer Compilance	
200		Eye Protection	Tint Compliance	
11				
50	100	Injury Severity Injury NO APPARENT INJURY	Airbag	
)	0	WO ALL ARENT INCOLL	NON DEPLOYED	
22200000		Ejected NOT EJECTED	Ejection Path	Trapped/Extricated
10		NOT ESECTED	NOT EJECTED/NOT APPLICABL	NOT TRAPPED

# WISCONSIN MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH REPORT

		Medical Transport NOT TRANSPORTE	D			EMS A	Agency Ident	ifier		EMS Run #	‡	
		Hospital				Date o	of Death			Time of De	ath	
		Non Motorist	riking (	Jnit#	Prior Action			Location				To/From School
	٩Ľ	Action										
UNIT	INDIVIDUAL											
		Action Other					- Accounting the Control of the Cont					
	L	Orug & Alcohol N	ispecte O	ed Alcohol U	se	Suspe NO	cted Drug Us	e				
		Alcohol Test Given TEST NOT GIVEN				Alcoho	ol Test Type			Alcohol Tes	st Results	
		Drug Test Given TEST NOT GIVEN			Drug T	est Type			Drug Test F	Results		
10	001	Drug Type										
		Individual Condition				-						WASK ASTRONOMY
		APPEARED NORMA	L									
		Carrier										
	1	✓ Use Veh	icle C	wner San	ne as Carrier		Source DRIVER					
01	0.1	Name MILWAUKEE CI USDOT# 26335	ΓY				Address 2142 W C MILWAU	ANAL ST (EE, WI 53	3233 , US			
	2	GVWR		Vehicle Co	onfiguration				Carg	o Body Type		
LIND	BUS	10,001-26,000 LBS US DOT #		SINGLE- Carrier Ty	UNIT TRUCK	(2-AXLE	AND GVWF	R MORE T		/ENCLOSE	DBOX	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5	쏤	26335			COMMERCE/C	GOVERNI	IENT		2000	APPLICA	BLE	
	TRUCK	OS/OW Load	Permit	Number		rmitted Ve Permitted	Route		By P	cle Require ermit		scort Vehicle Present
		Measured Height		Measur	red Length		Measured V	Vidth		Measured W	eight/	
ı	Unit	Summary ===	1 1 1 M			Variation, n						
		Status ALLY PARKED				Vehicle Op	perating As C	lassification		Unit Type AUTOMO	DII E	
~		cle Type				DCLASS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		The Targett State of the State	s Endorseme	ents
02		SENGER CAR				·						
	0 otal	Occs		n/Bus # Inju		Total # Cit	ations Issued		Total Traile	ers	Total HazM 0	at Types
E		ance? APPLICABLE	P to be a street	ection Of Tra		Ш	CrashTire Mark		Speed Lim		Total Lanes	
FNS	MOT	Harmful Event: Collision '				Special Fu NO SPE	inction CIAL FUNC	TION		NOT APP		
		c Way <b>)-WAY, NOT DIVIDED</b>				Traffic Cor				Traffic Cont	rol Inoperativ	e/Missing

# WISCONSIN MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH REPORT

BLACKTOP (BITUMINOUS) Truck Bus or HazAldt NO  Vehicle  Vehicle  Vehicle  Loense Plate Number ADV1582  ADV1582  ADV1582  ADV1582  AUT - AUTOMOBILE  Loense Plate Number ADV1582  ADV1582  AUT - AUTOMOBILE  Loense Plate Number ADV1583  AUT - AUTOMOBILE  Loense Plate Number ADV1582  AUTOMOBILE  Loense Plate Number ADV1582  AUTOMOBILE  Loense Plate Number A		Surf	асе Туре	Road Curvature		Road Grade
No   Vehicle		BLA	ACKTOP (BITUMINOUS)	STRAIGHT		LEVEL
Vehicle   License Plate Number		Truc	k Bus or HazMat		- 1	
License Plate Number		NO				
ADV1582						
Vehicle Identification Number						
S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S	١					
BLK - BLACK  Initial Contact Point Extent Of Damage FUNCTIONAL DAMAGE Toward Due To Damage NOT TOWED  What Driver Was Doing LEGALLY PARKED Driver Prior Action Other  Driver Prior Action Other  Driver Distractions NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION  Toward Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Toward Address 2847 N 51ST ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53210 , US  Sequence Of Events Event  Event E	02	02		707079000	750000000	0.000 0.000 0.000
Initial Contact Point 10-LEFT SIDE FRONT 10-LEFT SI			5000.0000000			
Tower Due To Damage NOT TOWED  What Driver Was Doing LEGALLY PARKED Driver Prior Action Other  Driver Actions NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION  Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Sequence Of Events  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Sequence Of Events  Event  E						NOT A BUS
Tower Due To Damage NOT TOWED  What Driver Was Doing LEGALLY PARKED Driver Prior Action Other  Driver Actions NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION  Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Sequence Of Events  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Sequence Of Events  Event  E	_	Ш		Vehicle Damage		
Tower Due To Damage NOT TOWED  What Driver Was Doing LEGALLY PARKED Driver Prior Action Other  Driver Actions NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION  Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Sequence Of Events  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Sequence Of Events  Event  E	Z	<u>≅</u>			, 8LEFT SI	DE REAR, 9LEFT SIDE MIDDLE, 10LEFT
Tower Due To Damage NOT TOWED  What Driver Was Doing LEGALLY PARKED Driver Prior Action Other  Driver Actions NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION  Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Sequence Of Events  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Sequence Of Events  Event  E	)	戶		SIDE FRONT		
What Driver Was Doing LEGALLY PARKED Driver Prior Action Other  Driver Actions NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION  Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Driver Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Driver Prior Action Other  NOT APPLICABLE  NOT APPLICABLE  NOT APPLICABLE  NOT APPLICABLE  NOT APPLICABLE  NOT APPLICABLE			Towed Due To Damage	Vehicle Removed By		
LEGALLY PARKED Driver Prior Action Other  Driver Actions NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION  Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event  NOT APPLICABLE				OWNER		
Driver Prior Action Other  Driver Actions NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION  Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event  MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event			SOLECTION REPORTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Vehicle Factors	.—	
Driver Actions NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION  Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event				NOT APPLICABLE		
NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION  Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Owner Address 2847 N 51ST ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53210 , US  Sequence Of Events Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event Event Event Event Event			Diver Phot Action Other	NOT ALL LIGABLE		
Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT Event Event Event Event Event Event Event Event			Driver Actions	1		
Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event		щ	NO CONTRIBUTING ACTION			
Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event	=	<u></u>				
Driver Distractions NOT DISTRACTED  Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events  Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event	ร	H				
Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events Event		>				
Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events Event			Driver Distractions			
Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event Event Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event			NOT DISTRACTED			
Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event Event Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event	ĺ					
Owner Name LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  Sequence Of Events Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event Event Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event	22	22				
LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  2847 N 51ST ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53210 , US  Sequence Of Events  Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event  Event  Event  Event						
LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  2847 N 51ST ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53210 , US  Sequence Of Events  Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event  Event  Event  Event						
LANISHA M MARTIN (414) 334-7227  2847 N 51ST ST MILWAUKEE, WI 53210 , US  Sequence Of Events  Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event  Event  Event  Event						
Sequence Of Events  Event  MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event  Event  Event  Event						
Sequence Of Events  Event MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT  Event  Event  Event  Event					10 .US	
Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event			at one Proceedings the application	,	,	
Event  Event  Event  Event  Event  Event			Sequence Of Events			
Event  Event  Event			Event			
Event Event		0	MOTOR VEH IN TRANSPORT			
Event Event		02	Event			
Event .			Event			
Event Event		03				
		ক	Event			
11/1/19		0			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

## Lanisha Martin

From:

LaNisha Martin <nisha21.martin@gmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, March 05, 2019 12:57 PM

To:

Lanisha Martin

Subject:

Fwd: Payment Confirmation for ONLINE CRASH REPORTS

### Sent from my iPhone

### Begin forwarded message:

From: Wisconsin Interactive Network <epaynoreply@usbank.com>

Date: March 5, 2019 at 12:49:33 PM CST

To: nisha21.martin@gmail.com

**Subject: Payment Confirmation for ONLINE CRASH REPORTS** 

\*\*\* PLEASE DO NOT RESPOND TO THIS EMAIL \*\*\*

Thank you for your payment.

This email is to confirm your payment submitted on Mar-05-2019 for ONLINE CRASH REPORTS.

Confirmation Number: WINACC006908303

Payment Amount: \$6.00

Scheduled Payment Date: Mar-05-2019

Amount Due: \$6.00

Payer Name: LaNisha Martin Credit Card Number: \*8713 Credit Card Type: VISA Approval Code: 873772

Merchant: WI DOT ACC

Website: http://www.wisconsindmv.gov

If you have questions about this payment or need assistance, please view the payment online at <a href="https://app.wi.gov/crashreports">https://app.wi.gov/crashreports</a>, or call Customer Service at (608)250-4606.

Thank you for using the WI DOT electronic payment system.

### U.S. BANCORP made the following annotations

Electronic Privacy Notice. This e-mail, and any attachments, contains information that is, or may be, covered by electronic communications privacy laws, and is also confidential and proprietary in nature. If you are not the intended recipient, please be advised that you are legally prohibited from retaining, using, copying, distributing, or otherwise disclosing this information in any manner. Instead, please reply to the sender that you have received this communication in error, and then immediately delete it. Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Heiser 76th Street Body Shop 7800 NORTH 76TH STREET MILWAUKEE, WI 53223

MAR 15 2019

PHONE: (414)357-2121 FAX: (414)357-2133

\*\*\* PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE \*\*\*

02/21/2019 02:33 PM

Owner

Owner: LANISHA MARTAIN

Address: 2847 NORTH 51ST STREET

City State Zip: Milwaukee, WI 53210

Work/Day: (414)334-7227

FAX:

Inspection

Inspection Date: 02/21/2019 02:32 PM

Inspection Location: 76TH ST BODY SHOP

Address: 7800 N. 76TH ST

City State Zip: MILWAUKEE, WI 53223

Inspection Type:

Contact: LE PINE

Work/Day: (414)357-2121x Home/Evening: (414)586-7000x

FAX: (414)357-2133x

Appraiser Name: TOM HUEBNER

Appraiser License #:

Repairer

Repairer: 76TH ST BODY SHOP

Address: 7800 N. 76TH ST

City State Zip: MILWAUKEE, WI 53223

Contact: LE PINE

Work/Day: (414)357-2121 Home/Evening: (414)586-7000

FAX: (414)357-2133

Target Complete Date/Time:

Days To Repair: 16

Vehicle

OEM Part Price Quote ID: 43585281

2010 Ford Crown Victoria Police Intercptr 4 DR Sedan 8cyl gas 4.6 liter flex

4 Speed Automatic

Lic Expire: Veh Insp#:

Condition:

Ext. Refinish: Two-Stage

VIN: 2FABP7BV7AX144109

Mileage Type: Actual

Code: P4183C

Int. Refinish: Two-Stage

**Options** 

Air Conditioning **Dual Airbags** Heavy Duty Battery Intermittent Wipers

Power Door Locks **Power Windows** 

Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release Tachometer Velour/Cloth Seats

Anti-Lock Brakes Full Size Spare Tire Heavy Duty Cooling

Power Adjustable Pedals Power Mirrors Rear Bench Seat Side Airbags Tilt Steering Wheel

**Bucket Seats** Halogen Headlights Heavy Duty Suspension **Power Brakes** 

Power Steering Rear Window Defroster Styled Steel Wheels Tinted Glass

Damages								
Line Op	Guide	МС	Description	MFR.Part No.	Price	ADJ% B%	Hours	R
Stripes An	d Mouldi	ngs						
1 E 2 E	197	01		2W7Z5410177AAA	\$208.68		0.3	SM
2 E	199	UT	Mldg,Rocker Panel Rr LT	2W7Z54101C49AAA	\$12.68		0.2	SM
Front Bum			E 72					
3 N	6		Front Bumper Cover R&I >> OVERHAUL BUMPER FOR	Additional Labor			2.1*	SM
4 1	6		Cover, Front Bumper	Repair			1.5*	SM
5 L	6	13	Cover,Front Bumper	Refinish 3.1 Surface 0.6 Two-stage setup 0.6 Two-stage			4.3	RF
Front End	Panel An	ıd La	mps					
6 E	61		Lens, Side Marker LT	6W7Z15A201BA	\$35.00		INC	SM
Front Body	And Wi	ndsh	nield					
7 EP	103	11001	Fender,Front LT	Replace PXN	\$295.00		3.8	SM
8 L	103		Fender,Front LT	Refinish 2.3 Surface 0.5 Edge 0.6 Two-stage	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		3.4	RF
9 E	141		Brkt, Front Fender LT	F8VZ16C078AA	\$17.22		0.2	SM
Front Body	Interior	Sho	otmotal					
10 E	119	0110	Skirt,Inner Fender LT	6W7Z16055B	\$55.37		INC	SM
10//1								
Wheels 11 PC	953		Wheel, Front LT	Replace PXN Reconditioned	\$79.00		0.3	SM
12 PC	955		Wheel,Rear LT	Replace PXN Reconditioned	\$79.00		0.4	SM
13 PC	987		Cover, Front Wheel LT	Replace PXN Reconditioned	\$34.00			SM
14 PC	989		Cover,Rear Wheel LT	Replace PXN Reconditioned	\$34.00			SM
Front Door	s							
15 EU	207		Door Assembly, Front LT	Replace Recycled	\$200.00*	+25.00	2.4	SM
16 L	207		Door Shell,Front LT	Refinish 2.1 Surface 1.0 Edge 0.6 Two-stage			3.7	RF
17 E	229		Mirror,Outer R/C LT	9W7Z17683A	\$202.25		0.4	SM
18 E 19 L	177 177		Cover,Frt Door Mirror LT Cover,Frt Door Mirror LT	YW7Z17D743DA Refinish 0.5 Surface 0.1 Two-stage	\$45.22		0.2 0.6	SM RF
Rear Doors								
20 EU 21 L	287 287		Door Assembly,Rear LT Door Shell,Rear LT	Replace Recycled Refinish 1.8 Surface 1.0 Edge 0.6 Two-stage	\$225.00*	+25.00	1.9 3.4	SM RF
Quarter An	d Rocke	r Par	nel					
22 I 23 L	389 389		Panel,Quarter LT Panel,Quarter LT	Repair Refinish			10.0* 2.9	SM RF

Claim #:	- Divisionali						02/21/20	019 02:33 PM
				Surface wo-stage				
			0.0	wo stage				
Rear Bumper	_							
24 E 566 25 L 566	Cover,Rear Bum Cover,Rear Bum		Refinish 2.8 S	K835APTM Surface wo-stage	\$443.74	1	1.8 3.4	SM RF
Manual Entries								
26 N 27 N	HAZARD. WSTE	ROTECTION	Additional Additional	al Labor	\$5.00 \$10.00	)*	0.3*	SM SM
28 N 29 SB	FLEX ADDITIVE WHEEL ALIGNA		Addition		\$5.00			RF
30 RI	USED DOOR DI		Sublet R R & I Ass		\$89.95	)*	1.0*	ME SM*
31 RI	REAR DOOR DI		R & I Ass				1.0*	SM*
32	TIE DOWN		Repair	,			1.0*	SM*
33 E	tires		Replace	OEM	\$209.70	*		SM*
34 SB <b>34 Items</b>	Quantity of 2 @ mount and balan		Sublet R	epair	\$30.00	*		SM*
15146 5.550000								
	MC	Message						
	01	CALL DEALER	R FOR EXA	CT DART #	DDICE			
					TWO-STAGE ALL	OWANCE		
Estimate Total & Entri							***************************************	
Gross Parts		***************************************	-					
Other Parts					\$1,229.86 \$966.00			
Paint & Materials		21.7 Ho	ours @ \$4	44.00	\$954.80			
Line Item Markup					\$106.25			
Parts & Material Total			72			\$3,256.91		
Tax on Parts & Material			@ 5.	600%		\$182.39		
Labor	Rate	Replace Re Hrs	epair Hrs	Total Hrs				
Sheet Metal (SM) Mech/Elec (ME)	\$64.00 \$105.00	13.9	14.9	28.8	\$1,843.20			
Frame (FR)	\$80.00							
Refinish (RF)	\$64.00	21.7		21.7	\$1,388.80			
Labor Total				50.5 H	lours	\$3,232.00		
Tax on Labor		@	5.600%	JU.J [	\$180.99	φ3, <b>∠3</b> ∠.00		
Sublet Repairs		9	/		\$119.95			
Tax on Sublet		@	5.600%		\$6.72			
Gross Total Net Total						\$6,978.96		
ver i otai						\$6,978.96		

Alternate Parts Y/05/05/00/00/00 CUM 05/05/00/00/00 Zip Code: 53223 default OEM Part Prices DT 02/21/2019 02:33 PM EstimateID 527947168263184384 QuoteID 43585281 Rate Name Default

Audatex Estimating 8.0.555 ES 02/26/2019 09:33 AM REL 8.0.555 DT 01/01/2019 DB 02/15/2019

### © 2019 Audatex North America, Inc.

4.2 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS ESTIMATE BASED ON AUDATEX'S TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA. ESTIMATE CALCULATED USING THE 2.5 HOUR MAXIMUM ALLOWANCE FOR TWO-STAGE REFINISH OF NON-FLEX, EXTERIOR SURFACES.

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF ONE OR MORE REPLACEMENT PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE REPLACEMENT PARTS RATHER THAN BY THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE.

#### Op Codes

= User-Entered Value

NG = Replace NAGS

UE = Replace OE Surplus

EU = Replace Recycled

UM = Replace Reman/Rebuilt

UC = Replace Reconditioned

N = Additional Labor

IT = Partial Repair

P = Check

^ = Labor Matches System Assigned Rates E = Replace OEM

EC = Replace Economy

ET = Partial Replace Labor

TE = Partial Replace Price

L = Refinish

TT = Two-Tone

BR = Blend Refinish

CG = Chipguard AA = Appearance Allowance

OE = Replace PXN OE Srpls

EP = Replace PXN

PM= Replace PXN Reman/Reblt

PC = Replace PXN Reconditioned

SB = Sublet Repair

I = Repair

RI = R & I Assembly

RP = Related Prior Damage



This report contains proprietary information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any third party (other than the insured, claimant and others on a need to know basis in order to effectuate the claims process) without Audatex's prior written consent.

#### © 2019 Audatex North America, Inc.

AUDATEX is a trademark owned by Audatex North America, Inc. All rights reserved.

# MAACO COLLISION REPAIR & AUTO PAINTING

13306 W. SILVER SPRING ROAD MENOMONEE FALLS, WI 53051 PHONE: 262-783-5447 FAX: 262-783-5918 FEDERAL TAX ID: 04-3670206

#### \*\*\* PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE \*\*\*

03/05/2019 05:31 PM

Owner

Owner: LANISHA MARTIN

**Control Information** 

Loss Date/Time:

Deductible: None

Loss Type: Collision

Inspection

Inspection Date: 02/28/2019

Primary Impact: Left Front Side

Driveable: No

Inspection Type: Field Inspection Center

Secondary Impact: Left Rear Side

Rental Assisted:

Appraiser Name: MARK GREENISEN

Appraiser License #:

Repairer

Repairer: Maaco Collision Repair&AutoPainting

Address: 13306 w SilverSpring RD

City State Zip: Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Contact:

Work/Day: (262)783-5447

Work/Day:

Target Complete Date/Time:

Days To Repair: 7\*

Vehicle

OEM Part Price Quote ID: \*\*\*\*

2008 Ford Crown Victoria Police Intercptr 4 DR Sedan 8cyl gas 4.6 liter flex 4 Speed Automatic

Lic.Plate:

Lic Expire:

Veh Insp#: Condition: Fair

Ext. Color: BLACK

Ext. Refinish: Two-Stage

Lic State: WI

VIN: Inaccessible VIN

Mileage Type: Actual

Code: P4183C Int. Color: BLACK

Int. Refinish: Two-Stage

**Options** 

AM/FM Stereo **Bodyside Moldings** Full Size Spare Tire Heavy Duty Cooling Intermittent Wipers

Pwr Driver Lumbar Supp

Halogen Headlights Heavy Duty Shocks Power Brakes Power Steering Rear Bench Seat

Air Conditioning

**Bucket Seats** 

Anti-Lock Brakes **Dual Airbags** Heavy Duty Battery Heavy Duty Suspension Power Door Locks **Power Windows** Rear Window Defroster

03/05/2019 06:02 PM

Power Mirrors

Page 1 of 4

Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release Tilt Steering Wheel Velour/Cloth Seats Styled Steel Wheels Tinted Glass Tachometer Tire Pressure Monitor

**Damages** Line Op Guide MC Description MFR.Part No. Price ADJ% B% R Hours Stripes And Mouldings 1 RI 197 Mldg,Rckr Panel Front LT R & I Assembly 0.3 SM Front Body And Windshield 2 EU Fender, Front LT SM 103 Replace Recycled \$125.00\* 4.9 3 L 103 13 Fender, Front LT Refinish 4.0 RF 2.3 Surface 0.5 Edge 0.6 Two-stage setup 0.6 Two-stage 4 RI 126 Guard, Fender Mud LT INC SM R & I Assembly Wheels 5 EU 909 Wheel, Front LT Replace Recycled \$75.00\* 0.3 SM 6 L 909 Wheel, Front LT Refinish RF 0.6 0.5 Surface 0.1 Two-stage 7 EU 910 Wheel, Front RT Replace Recycled \$75.00\* 0.4 SM 8 L 910 Wheel, Front RT Refinish 0.5 RF 0.5 Surface INC Two-stage Front Suspension 9 N 974 Suspension Align,Frt Additional Labor 1.5 ME Front Doors 10 UC 207 Door Shell, Front LT Replace Reconditioned \$225.00\* 6.1 SM 11 L 207 Door Shell, Front LT Refinish 3.7 RF 2.1 Surface 1.0 Edge 0.6 Two-stage 12 RI 240 W/Strip, Front Door LT R & I Assembly 0.5 SM 13 RI 177 Cover, Frt Door Mirror LT R & I Assembly 0.2 SM 14 UC 211 Hinge, Front Door Upr LT Replace Reconditioned 0.6 SM \$25.00\* 15 L 211 Hinge, Front Door Upr LT Refinish RF 0.4 0.3 Surface 0.1 Two-stage 16 UC 213 Replace Reconditioned 0.2 SM Hinge, Front Door Lwr LT \$25.00\* 17 L 213 Hinge, Front Door Lwr LT Refinish RF 0.4 0.3 Surface 0.1 Two-stage 18 RI 415 0.1 SM Cyl, Front Door Lock LT R & I Assembly

19 L

Rear Doors

21 |

22 L

20 RI

242

242

287

287

Cover,Frt Door Handle LT

Cover, Frt Door Handle LT

Door Shell, Rear LT

Door Shell, Rear LT

Refinish

Repair

Refinish

0.2 Surface

1.8 Surface 0.4 Two-stage

R & I Assembly

RF

SM

SM

RF

0.2

6.0\*

2.2

Quarter And Rocker Pan	el							
23 I 389	Panel, Quarte	r LT	Repair				8.0*	SM
24 L 389	Panel,Quarte	r LT	Refinish 2.4 Surf 0.5 Two				2.9	RF
25 RI 1039	Duct,Quarter	Panel LT	R & I Asser				1.4	SM
26 RI 383	Guard, Mud L	Т	R & I Asser	nbly			INC	SM
26 Items								
	МС	Message						
	13	INCLUDES 0.	6 HOURS FI	RST PANEI	TWO-STAGE	ALLOWANCE		
Estimate Total & Entrie	es .							
Other Parts						\$550.00		
Paint & Materials		14.9	Hours @ \$3	36.00		\$536.40		
Parts & Material Total							\$1,086.40	
Tax on Parts & Material				@ 5	.100%		\$55.41	
Labor	Rate	Replace F Hrs	Repair Hrs	Total Hrs				
Sheet Metal (SM)	\$58.00	15.0	14.0	29.0	\$1,682.00			
Mech/Elec (ME)	\$85.00		1.5	1.5	\$127.50			

14.9

45.4 Hours

\$864.20

\$136.36

\$2,673.70

\$3,951.87

\$3,951.87

None-

Alternate Parts Y/00/00/00/00/00 CUM 00/00/00/00 Zip Code: 53051 Default OEM Part Prices DT 03/05/2019 05:32 PM EstimateID 532340781516595200 QuoteID \*\*\*\* Recycled Parts NOT APPLICABLE Rate Name Default

14.9

\$80.00

\$58.00

Audatex Estimating 8.0.642 Update 4 ES 03/05/2019 06:02 PM REL 8.0.642 Update 4 DT 02/01/2019 DB 03/01/2019 © 2019 Audatex North America, Inc.

@ 5.100%

3.0 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS ESTIMATE BASED ON AUDATEX'S TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA. ESTIMATE CALCULATED USING THE 2.5 HOUR MAXIMUM ALLOWANCE FOR TWO-STAGE REFINISH OF NON-FLEX, EXTERIOR SURFACES.

### Op Codes

Frame (FR)

Refinish (RF)

**Labor Total** 

**Gross Total** 

**Net Total** 

Tax on Labor

Less: Deductible

 UE = Replace OE Surplus EU = Replace Recycled UM = Replace Reman/Rebuilt UC = Replace Reconditioned N = Additional Labor

IT = Partial Repair P = Check

ET = Partial Replace Labor TE = Partial Replace Price

L = Refinish TT = Two-Tone BR = Blend Refinish CG = Chipguard

AA = Appearance Allowance

EP = Replace PXN

PM = Replace PXN Reman/Reblt PC = Replace PXN Reconditioned

SB = Sublet Repair I = Repair

RI = R & I Assembly RP = Related Prior Damage

This report contains proprietary information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any third party (other than the insured, claimant and others on a need to know basis in order to effectuate the claims process) without Audatex's prior written consent.

© 2019 Audatex North America, Inc. AUDATEX is a trademark owned by Audatex North America, Inc. All rights reserved.



Grube's Towing	Date	Time	AAA	Allstate	Uhaul	Post Office	Invoice #	
PO BOX 608	Key Location Left Y- N	1106	PD	Geico	Daves		021	33244
Thiensville, WI 53092	Reason for Tow	1	Name/Acc	ount A- 1	nckin.			
(262) 242-9971			Phone 4	774 -	7227		Call#/PO#	16 T/ 1
VIN#			Mileage			)	34-30	
Year Make/Model	Color		Enroute			P_ (( )		
Odom	Plate 100	State	Loaded	7				
Breakdown 28 47 NJ	City		Spec. Equ	ip. Needed	Undercarria	ge Damage	Radio	
Destination 7500 N 76	City					N		(Y) N
Spare Tire requirements: Do not drive on spare tire m 50 mph. Retorque wheel in 25 miles.	ore than 50 miles at m	nax of			ements: Proof of Cash or credit of		h title, registr	ation or insuranc
DESCRIPTION OF WORK / COMMENTS						SERVICE C	HARGES	
						Towing		
						Mileage 2	×6	12.00
Terms & Conditions: In consideration of the towing and oth undersigned acknowledges and agrees to the following: I rep or have obtained permission from such owner (or any other of Grube's will not be responsible for any loss or damage to the	oresent that I am the own wners, as applicable) to	er of the veh execute this	icle as to which agreement on	the Services shi their behalf. I ur	all be performed, iderstand that			
imited to fire, theft, damage due to lockouts or damage due to Grube's performance of the Services in a non-negligent manne	winchouts, nor shall Grul er. In addition to and with	be's be respo out limiting th	onsible for any o ie foregoing, I u	amages to the enderstand that G	extent arising from frube's will not be	Storage		12,00
responsible for any damages caused by or due to any alteratic installed in or on the vehicle. I understand that in some situati						Tax		$IC,\omega$
vehicle, such as when a vehicle is extricated from an accident points make it impossible to load without bumper touching ch	ains or scraping the flatb	ed. Nor shall	Grube's be res	ponsible for atta	ching to OEM tie	Total		12.00
down points where the flatbed cable would scratch,break, or a other owner of the vehicle, as applicable, knowingly and freel which may arise in such situations, and Grube's will have no damages or loses in any tow to the extent such losses or dar	y assume any risk of any responsibility for the sam	risk of any one. I understa	lamages or loss and that Grube'	es, both known s will have no re	and unknown, sponsibility for	Payment	Method:	
techniques. Upon the completion of a tow, Grube's will position require additional movement or manipulation of a vehicle, Grualley, I will be responsible for, and will assume any risk of, an movement or manipulation; Grube's will have no responsibility applicable, hereby release and hold harmless Grube's its affilia	n the vehicle as reasonal be's STANDARD PROCI y damages or losses aris y for any such damages	bly determine EDURE is to sing from driv or losses. I,	ed by Grube's re place vehicle/e ving on a non-pa for myself and a	presentative. I u quipment within aved surface, ar any other owner	understand that if I a public street or ny additional of the vehicle, as	Credit Card Auth #		Cash
from and against any and all claims, injuries, liabilities or dam							1	
agree to terms and conditions by signing below as						Account	-/-/-/	Check#

893.80 Claims against governmental bodies or officers, agents or employes; notice of injury; limitation of damages and suits. (1) Except as provided in subs. (1g), (1m), (1p) and (8), no action may be brought or maintained against any volunteer fire company organized under ch. 213, political corporation, governmental subdivision or agency thereof nor against any officer, official, agent or employe of the corporation, subdivision or agency for acts done in their official capacity or in the course of their agency or employment upon a claim or cause of action unless:

- (a) Within 120 days after the happening of the event giving rise to the claim, written notice of the circumstances of the claim signed by the party, agent or attorney is served on the volunteer fire company, political corporation, governmental subdivision or agency and on the officer, official, agent or employe under s. 801.11. Failure to give the requisite notice shall not bar action on the claim if the fire company, corporation, subdivision or agency had actual notice of the claim and the claimant shows to the satisfaction of the court that the delay or failure to give the requisite notice has not been prejudicial to the defendant fire company, corporation, subdivision or agency or to the defendant officer, official, agent or employe; and
- (b) A claim containing the address of the claimant and an itemized statement of the relief sought is presented to the appropriate clerk or person who performs the duties of a clerk or secretary for the defendant fire company, corporation, subdivision or agency and the claim is disallowed.

To File A CLAIM with The CITY OF MILWAUKEE: RECEIVED
OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY

MAR 15 2019

You will need the following information

DATE of Incident 2 19 19

"City" Vehicle Number 26355